Description  Grid

rﬁ\ Code START SE end of long field 362 226
- 101 1 Top of Round Seefin 359 231
5 104 2 Track fence junction (gate) 359 242
107 3 Stream source, re-entrant 371 253
121 4 Base of crag (some steep ground below) 376 276
N E 123 5 Base of craggy gully (stream marked below is dry) 349 286 Cut-off 14:00
MOUNTAIN MARATHON 127  Any order Boulder N of tor 314 279
www.mourne2day.com 125  Any order Small tor, W side 301 263 Cut-off 18:30
2018 126  Any order Top of spur above crags 330 256
124  Any order Crag, SW end, base 332 292
. 103 10 Base of E facing crag, above boulders 302 296
Elite DEVANN . 11 Crag, NE end, base 297 295
110 12 Wall corner by river (stile) 293 294
F1 FINISH Follow tapes to finish at overnight campsite 293 296
28.5km / 1760m Punch and download A
All markers to be visited in sequence (by both team members) except where stated. A

All retirements to be reported as soon as possible. Phone 07711 118035 JACKSON
)
meauley ll' financial o I spnn'rs
“ Investec
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Your independent adviser Wealth & Investment WATERSPORTS SPECIALISTS
Description  Grid

Code START Fence corner at forest 293 294
134 1 Re-entrant E of marsh 292 288
135 2 Sharp stream bend, E most 285 277
136 3 Fence track junction (stile) 279 278
M URNE 142 Any order Bend near end of disused track 266 285
B o B 115 Any order Large pond, S side 264 281

www.mourne2day.com | 113 6 Mourne Way crosses road, NE side (stile) 260 280 Cut-off 12:00
2018 116  Any order Large boulder 241 277
130 Any order Hen, W tors, S most end, base 243 275
. 118 Any order Hen, SE tor, base of central gully 246 274
E I I t e 119  Any order Hen, summit tor, NE base 245 276
120 11 Knoll, SW of marsh 252 256

138 12 Track junction 248 233 Cut-off 15:00
114 13 Re-entrant 234 195
D a 2 131 14 Bend in disused track, by river 249 200
109 15 Crag on small spur, E side, base 255 198
143 16 Fence meets road (gate) 265 200
F2 FINISH Follow road, tapes, signs to finish at Atticall GAA 268 190

23.0km / 880m Punch at Finish and Download /\\

All markers to be visited in sequence (by both team members) except where stated. A

All retirements to be reported as soon as possible. Phone 07711 118035 JACKSO N
™
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MOUNTAIN MARATHON

www.mourneZday.com
2018

21.7km / 1360m

Code

101
104
107
105
127
125
126
102
103
141
110
F1

START

1

2

3

4
Any order
Any order
Any order
Any order

9

10

11

Description

SE end of long field

Top of Round Seefin

Track fence junction (gate)

Stream source, re-entrant

Wall path junction, stile

Boulder N of tor

Small tor, W side

Top of spur above crags

Col between Slievelamagan and Cove Mountain
Base of E facing crag, above boulders
Crag, NE end, base

Wall corner by river (stile)

FINISH Follow tapes to finish at overnight campsite

Punch and download

All markers to be visited in sequence (by both team members)

All retirements to be reported as soon as possible. Phone 07711 118035

meauley ; financial

Your independent adviser

7Y

MOURNE

MOUNTAIN MARATHON

www.mourne2day.com
2018

B
Day 2

20.2km / 890m

Code

134
135
136
142
115
113
116
130
118
119
120
138
117
131
109
143
F2

il B
37

START

1

2

3
Any order
Any order

6
Any order
Any order
Any order
Any order

11

12

13

14

15

16

Investec

Grid
362 226
359 231
359 242
371 253
353 267
314 279
301 263
330 256
331 267
302 296
297 295
293 294
293 296

Cut-off 13:00

Cut-off 18:00

A AN

JACKSON
SPORTS

MOUNTAIN SPORTS &

Wealth & Invasimeant

Description

Fence corner at forest
Re-entrant E of marsh

Sharp stream bend, E most
Fence track junction (stile)

Bend near end of disused track
Large pond, S side

Mourne Way crosses road, NE side (stile)
Large boulder

Hen, W tors, S most end, base
Hen, SE tor, base of central gully
Hen, summit tor, NE base

Knoll, SW of marsh

Track junction

Stream bend

Bend in disused track, by river
Crag on small spur, E side, base
Fence meets road (gate)

FINISH Follow road, tapes, signs to finish at Atticall GAA

Punch at Finish and Download

All markers to be visited in sequence (by both team members)

All retirements to be reported as soon as possible. Phone 07711 118035

meauley ; financial

Your independent adviser

P
IL.

“Investec

Wealth & Invasimeant

Grid
293 294
292 288
285 277
279 278
266 285
264 281
260 280
241 277
243 275
246 274
245 276
252 256
248 233
249 212
249 200
255198
265 200
268 190

WATERSPORTS SPECIALISTS

Cut-off 12:00

Cut-off 16:00

A A

JACKSON

SPORTS

MOUNTAIN SPORTS &

WATERSPORTS SPECIALISTS



r\ Description  Grid
-~ Code START SE end of long field 362 226

5 101 1 Top of Round Seefin 359 231

104 2 Track fence junction (gate) 359 242

133 3 Semi-detached sheepfold, with S facing aspect 357 256
N E 105 4 Wall path junction, stile 353 267 Cut-off 13:00

MOUNTAIN MARATHON 108 5 Slievelamagan, top 328 260
Ww_mournezdgy_com 122 6 SE end of Ben Crom dam 315 254 Cut-off 16:00
2018 125 7 Small tor, W side 301 263 Cut-off 18:00

132  Any order Pond, S side 305 274

C Day 1 146  Any order Stile at col 297 274

110 10 Wall corner by river (stile) 293 294

F1 FINISH Follow tapes to finish at overnight campsite 293 296

17.2km / 1120m Punch and download A/\\
All markers to be visited in sequence (by both team members)

All retirements to be reported as soon as possible. Phone 07711 118035 JACKSON
il e
meaule ; financial
1T T “’ Investec SPORTS

MOUNTAIN SPORTS &

Your independent adviser Wealth & Inveatment WATERSPORTS SPECIALISTS
Description  Grid
Code START Fence corner at forest 293 294
111 1 Mourne Way at forest boundary (stile) 285 285
137 2 Top of Butter Mountain 278 285
142 3 Bend near end of disused track 266 285
113 4 Mourne Way crosses road, NE side (stile) 260 280 Cut-off 12:00
MOUNTAIN MARATHON 116  Any order Large boulder 241 277
www.mourne2day.com 130 Any order Hen, W tors, S most end, base 243 275
2018 118 Any order Hen, SE tor, base of central gully 246 274
119 Any order Hen, summit tor, NE base 245 276
120 9 Knoll, SW of marsh 252 256
C D 2 138 10 Track junction 248 233 Cut-off 16:00
ay 139 11 Crag above track, N side 255 215
140 12 Track wall junction (gate) 263 209
143 13 Fence meets road (gate) 265 200
F2 FINISH Follow road, tapes, signs to finish at Atticall GAA 268 190
18.2km / 520m Punch at Finish and Download A
All markers to be visited in sequence (by both team members) A

All retirements to be reported as soon as possible. Phone 07711 118035 JACKSO N
iy
meauley ; financial 7
Investec SPORTS
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Description  Grid

Code START SE end of long field 362 226
101 1 Top of Round Seefin 359 231
104 2 Track fence junction (gate) 359 242
105 3 Wall path junction, stile 353 267 Cut-off 13:00
106 4 Track at col (Brandy Pad) 341 279
MOUNTAIN MARATHON 102 5 Col between Slievelamagan and Cove Mountain 331 267
www.mourne2day.com 108 6 Slievelamagan, top 328 260
2018 122 7 SE end of Ben Crom dam 315 254 Cut-off 17:00
144 8 Stream bend 306 267
D D 1 132 9 Pond, S side 305274
ay 145 10 Wall corner 301 283
110 11 Wall corner by river (stile) 293 294
F1 FINISH Follow tapes to finish at overnight campsite 293 296
16.1km / 1100m Punch and download /\
All markers to be visited in sequence (by both team members) A

All retirements to be reported as soon as possible. Phone 07711 118035 JACKSO N
" " Call )
meauley ; financial P I nvestec SPUHTS

MOUNTAIN SPORTS &

Your independent adviser Wealth & Investment WATERSPORTS SPECIALISTS
Description  Grid
Code START Fence corner at forest 293 294
111 1 Mourne Way at forest boundary (stile) 285 285
137 2 Top of Butter Mountain 278 285
142 3 Bend near end of disused track 266 285
112 4 Stream junction, S side of wall 263 288
PISTNTAIN MAPRTHAMN 113 5 Mourne Way crosses road, NE side (stile) 260 280 Cut-off 12:00
Www'mog[;’;gzd“}"mm 118 6 Hen, SE tor, base of central gully 246 274
130 7 Hen, W tors, S most end, base 243 275
128 8 Track stream junction nearest sheep pens 242 268
129 9 Stream junction near track 248 250
D D ay 2 138 10 Track junction 248 233 Cut-off 16:00
140 11 Track wall junction (gate) 263 209
143 12 Fence meets road (gate) 265 200
F2 FINISH Follow road, tapes, signs to finish at Atticall GAA 268 190
16.7km / 470m Punch at Finish and Download /\‘ /\,\
All markers to be visited in sequence (by both team members)

All retirements to be reported as soon as possible. Phone 07711 118035 JACKSO N
? b . P
meauley I financial P |HVEStEC SPnHTs

S MOUNTAIN SPORTS &
Your independent adviser Wealth & Invesimant WATERSPORTS SPECIALISTS



MOUNTAIN MARATHON

www.mourne2day.com
2018

Score Event

A AN
JACKSON
SPORTS

MOUNTAIN SPORTS &
WATERSPORTS SPECIALISTS

meauley i financial

Your independent adviser
&

Investec

Wealth & Investment

Total Points 640
Time Limit 6 Hours.

Code
101
104
110
122
105
106
132
133
141
145
146
102
103
107
108
144
123
125
126
134
121
124
127

F1

Description

SE end of long field

Top of Round Seefin

Track fence junction (gate)

Wall corner by river (stile)

SE end of Ben Crom dam

Wall path junction, stile

Track at col (Brandy Pad)

Pond, S side

Semi-detached sheepfold, with S facing aspect

Crag, NE end, base

Wall corner

Stile at col

Col between Slievelamagan and Cove Mountain

Base of E facing crag, above boulders

Stream source, re-entrant

Slievelamagan, top

Stream bend

Base of craggy gully (stream marked below is dry)

Small tor, W side

Top of spur above crags

Re-entrant E of marsh

Base of crag (some steep ground below)

Crag, SW end, base

Boulder N of tor
Follow tapes to finish from 110
Punch at Finish and Download

Grid
362 226
359 231
359 242
293 294
315 254
353 267
341 279
305 274
357 256
297 295
301 283
297 274
331 267
302 296
371 253
328 260
306 267
349 286
301 263
330 256
292 288
376 276
332 292
314 279
293 296

Points
START
10
10
10
10
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
30
30
30
30
30
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
FINISH

Penalty of 2pts deducted per minute for first 15 minutes over 6hrs. 5pts deducted per minute thereafter.

Markers to be visited by both team members.

All retirements to be reported as soon as possible. Phone 07711 118035



